

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8049 OF 2022

Ahmednagar Zilla Nagar Palika Kamgar Union Through Its President  
Anandrao Pandurang Waykar

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shelke Avishkar S.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.S. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. T.S. Lodhe h/f Mr. D.V. Tele

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATED : MARCH 12, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 is unwell.
2. Stand over to 04.04.2025 in the same category.

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

**(S.G. MEHARE, J.)**