



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.8049 OF 2022

Ahmednagar Zilla Nagar Paliika
Kamgar Union

... **PETITIONER**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors.

... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. A.S. Shelke, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. P.S. Patil, A.G.P. for State
Mr. D.V. Tele, Advocate for R.No.2.

.....
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 19th JUNE, 2025

ORDER :

Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No.2 seeks time to take instructions in the matter, after being informed that the issue had attained finality and the Respondents were to comply with the order dated 14/2/2017, passed by learned Single Judge of this Court in Writ Petition No.5419/2004. Stand over to 3rd July 20025, in the same category.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-