



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.
DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2025**

....

Mrs. K.B. Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P., Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya, Ms. D.S. Jape, Ms. R.P. Gour and Mr. A.A.A. Khan, AGPs for State in respective matters

....

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Sr. No.	Matters	Next Date
951 952 954 955 956	WRIT PETITION NO. 8485 OF 2020 WRIT PETITION NO. 7730 OF 2021 WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2022 WRIT PETITION NO. 6254 OF 2022 WRIT PETITION NO. 7550 OF 2022	08/10/2025 URGENT CATEGORY
957 958 959 960 961	WRIT PETITION NO. 7923 OF 2022 WITH WP/5390/2025 WRIT PETITION NO. 7937 OF 2022 WRIT PETITION NO. 8049 OF 2022 WRIT PETITION NO. 11171 OF 2022 WRIT PETITION NO. 1890 OF 2024 WITH WP/1891/2024	09/10/2025 URGENT CATEGORY
962 963 964 965 966	WRIT PETITION NO. 1943 OF 2024 WITH WP/11772/2023 WITH WP/12853/2023 WRIT PETITION NO. 2682 OF 2024 WRIT PETITION NO. 3803 OF 2024 WRIT PETITION NO. 6120 OF 2024 WRIT PETITION NO. 6590 OF 2024	10/10/2025 URGENT CATEGORY

967	WRIT PETITION NO. 6657 OF 2024	13/10/2025 URGENT CATEGORY
968	WRIT PETITION NO. 7609 OF 2024	
969	WRIT PETITION NO. 10047 OF 2024	
970	WRIT PETITION NO. 10300 OF 2024	
971	WRIT PETITION NO. 11228 OF 2024	
972	WRIT PETITION NO. 12249 OF 2024	
974	WRIT PETITION NO. 13816 OF 2024	14/10/2025 URGENT CATEGORY
975	WRIT PETITION NO. 13818 OF 2024	
976	WRIT PETITION NO. 14000 OF 2024	
977	WRIT PETITION NO. 14091 OF 2024	
978	WRIT PETITION NO. 2270 OF 2025	
979	WRIT PETITION NO. 10227 OF 2015	15/10/2025
980	WRIT PETITION NO. 730 OF 2021	
981	WRIT PETITION NO. 7505 OF 2021	
982	WRIT PETITION NO. 4430 OF 2022	
983	WRIT PETITION NO. 11186 OF 2022	
984	WRIT PETITION NO. 46 OF 2024	16/10/2025
985	WRIT PETITION NO. 511 OF 2024	
986	WRIT PETITION NO. 1018 OF 2024	
988	WRIT PETITION NO. 1053 OF 2024	
989	WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2024	
990	WRIT PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2024	
991	WRIT PETITION NO. 1595 OF 2024 WITH WP/1630/2024	17/10/2025
992	WRIT PETITION NO. 1616 OF 2024 WITH CA/13441/2024 IN WP/1616/2024	
993	WRIT PETITION NO. 2668 OF 2024	
994	WRIT PETITION NO. 2703 OF 2024	
995	WRIT PETITION NO. 3045 OF 2024	
996	WRIT PETITION NO. 3089 OF 2024	
997	WRIT PETITION NO. 3195 OF 2024	03/11/2025
998	WRIT PETITION NO. 3305 OF 2024	
999	WRIT PETITION NO. 3666 OF 2024	
1000	WRIT PETITION NO. 5280 OF 2024	
1001	WRIT PETITION NO. 5765 OF 2024	
1002	WRIT PETITION NO. 5812 OF 2024 WITH CA/9814/2025 IN WP/5812/2024 WITH CA/2230/2025 IN WP/5812/2024 WITH CA/8147/2025 IN WP/5812/2024	
1003	WRIT PETITION NO. 6095 OF 2024	04/11/2025
1005	WRIT PETITION NO. 6800 OF 2024	
1006	WRIT PETITION NO. 7542 OF 2024	
1007	WRIT PETITION NO. 7582 OF 2024	
1009	WRIT PETITION NO. 9071 OF 2024	
1010	WRIT PETITION NO. 9207 OF 2024	

1011	WRIT PETITION NO. 11536 OF 2024	06/11/2025
1012	WRIT PETITION NO. 11994 OF 2024	
1013	WRIT PETITION NO. 12318 OF 2024	
1014	WRIT PETITION NO. 12811 OF 2024	
1015	WRIT PETITION NO. 13057 OF 2024	
1016	WRIT PETITION NO. 13088 OF 2024	
1017	WRIT PETITION NO. 13521 OF 2024	
1018	WRIT PETITION NO. 13525 OF 2024	
1019	WRIT PETITION NO. 13856 OF 2024	
1020	WRIT PETITION NO. 13962 OF 2024	
1021	WRIT PETITION NO. 13969 OF 2024	
1022	WRIT PETITION NO. 14028 OF 2024	07/11/2025
1024	WRIT PETITION NO. 1391 OF 2025	
1025	WRIT PETITION NO. 2051 OF 2025	
1026	WRIT PETITION NO. 2249 OF 2025	
1027	WRIT PETITION NO. 10149 OF 2025	
1029	WRIT PETITION NO. 2010 OF 2000	

SSD

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)