



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8049 OF 2022

Ahmednagar Zilla Nagar
Palika Kamgar Union

....Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & Others

.....Respondents

...

Mr. A. S. Shelke, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. B. Girase, GP for the State.

Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate holding for Mr. D. V. Tele, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. P. N. Khedkar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SMT VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.**

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

Permission to add Santosh Pandit Pansare, Parsram Dadaram Ghodke, Chandrakant Zumber Nanaware, Raosaheb Tukaram Jadhav, Sakharam Haribhau Salane, Latabai Arun Tade and Dadaram Dashrath Sapre as petitioners in the present Writ Petition is granted so that the order passed by the respondent-Authority on 20th October 2021 can be examined in the light of the previous decisions of the Tribunal and the writ Court which attained finality by virtue of order dated 18th October 2019 passed in Special Leave to Appeal(C) No. 24532 of 2019.

2. Post the matter on 14th October 2025.

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]