



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : February 24, 2026**

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board	Adjourned to
1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 7770 OF 2022 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 8049 OF 2022 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 10228 OF 2022 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 11344 OF 2022 1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 12867 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5735 OF 2025 IN CA/12385/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5736 OF 2025 IN CA/12384/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7200 OF 2023 IN WP/12868/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11536 OF 2023 IN WP/12867/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11243 OF 2023 IN WP/12868/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12868 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12385 OF 2024 IN CA/12708/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12384 OF 2024 IN CA/11243/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12708 OF 2023 IN WP/12867/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13939 OF 2024 IN CA/12384/2024 1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 1121 OF 2023 1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2023 1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 2745 OF 2023 1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 3102 OF 2023 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 3112 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3100 OF 2023 1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 4283 OF 2023 1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 6606 OF 2023 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 6632 OF 2023 1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 9784 OF 2023 1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 13287 OF 2023 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 13353 OF 2023 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 14143 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2282 OF 2026 IN WP/14143/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6369 OF 2024 IN WP/14143/2023	04/05/2026

1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 14277 OF 2023 1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 14674 OF 2023 1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 14030 OF 2024 1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 13565 OF 2025 1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 12386 OF 2017	
--	--

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/