



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8049 OF 2022

Ahmednagar Zilla Nagar Palika Kamgar Union
Through its President Anandrao Pandurang Waykar PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Avishkar S. Shelke, Advocate for the Petitioner
Msr.M. N. Ghanekar, AGP for Respondent - State
Mr. V.D. Salunke h/f Mr. D. V. Tele, Advocate for Respondent No.2
Mr. Prashant N. Khedkar, Advocate for Respondent No.3
.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

ORDER :

1. The matter is heard extensively.
2. Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 shall produce report of the Assistant Commissioner, Municipal Administration, dated 17th March, 2021.
3. Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE