



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

95 WRIT PETITION NO. 8049 OF 2022

AHMEDNAGAR ZILLA NAGAR PALIKA KAMGAR UNION
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT ANANDRAO PANDURANG WAYKAR
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shelke A.S.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. M.K. Goyanka
Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. D.V. Tele

...
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

. The Deputy Commissioner has placed on record copy of the report dated 01.04.2021, pursuant to the directions issued by this Court on 1st April, 2026.

2. Learned Advocate for respondent no.3 shall produce the original record of the Municipal Council in respect of the petitioners on or before 22.04.2026, failing which the Chief Officer shall personally remain present before this Court on the next date.

3. Stand over to 22.04.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)